

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Boat Ramp Parking Expansion - Walker's Point Rec Area

Bid Opening Date: 3:30 PM CT, September 9, 2025

Bids Received:				Kesteloot Excavation		Brock Contracting		Dawonson Construction		Austreim Excavating	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$11,916.00	\$11,916.00	\$35,800.00	\$35,800.00	\$19,001.27	\$19,001.27	\$39,152.94	\$39,152.94
1.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,996.00	\$3,996.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,221.80	\$4,221.80	\$4,070.89	\$4,070.89
1.02	EROSION CONTROL WATTLES FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	LINEAL FEET	275	\$5.40	\$1,485.00	\$4.20	\$1,155.00	\$3.85	\$1,058.75	\$8.48	\$2,332.00
1.03	TREE REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,561.00	\$3,561.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$8,437.42	\$8,437.42	\$4,333.58	\$4,333.58
1.04	EXISTING CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	SQUARE FEET	2330	\$0.47	\$1,095.10	\$4.09	\$9,529.70	\$2.25	\$5,242.50	\$0.82	\$1,910.60
1.05	EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACING REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	SQUARE FEET	1745	\$0.47	\$820.15	\$1.48	\$2,582.60	\$2.25	\$3,926.25	\$0.70	\$1,221.50
1.06	CABIN SITE REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$390.50	\$781.00	\$232.50	\$465.00	\$804.07	\$1,608.14	\$937.29	\$1,874.58
1.07	TOPSOIL STRIPPING	CUBIC YARDS	760	\$3.85	\$2,926.00	\$3.00	\$2,280.00	\$1.71	\$1,299.60	\$2.78	\$2,112.80
1.08	TOPSOIL SALVAGE AND PLACE	CUBIC YARDS	285	\$6.25	\$1,781.25	\$6.32	\$1,801.20	\$11.21	\$3,194.85	\$8.99	\$2,562.15
1.09	EXCESS TOPSOIL OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	CUBIC YARDS	475	\$5.00	\$2,375.00	\$5.75	\$2,731.25	\$8.04	\$3,819.00	\$8.22	\$3,904.50
1.10	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUBIC YARDS	3250	\$3.65	\$11,862.50	\$2.67	\$8,677.50	\$1.43	\$4,647.50	\$3.16	\$10,270.00
1.11	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION SPOILS OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	CUBIC YARDS	3250	\$4.70	\$15,275.00	\$5.75	\$18,687.50	\$3.46	\$11,245.00	\$8.22	\$26,715.00
1.12	IMPORTED COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	CUBIC YARDS	360	\$15.65	\$5,634.00	\$9.22	\$3,319.20	\$14.31	\$5,151.60	\$22.92	\$8,251.20
1.13	ORDINARY SHAPING	SQUARE YARDS	3940	\$1.00	\$3,940.00	\$0.40	\$1,576.00	\$0.97	\$3,821.80	\$1.49	\$5,870.60
1.14	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE REINFORCEMENT FABIC (MSE) FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	SQUARE YARDS	3940	\$0.90	\$3,546.00	\$3.06	\$12,056.40	\$0.84	\$3,309.60	\$1.00	\$3,940.00

1.15	BASE COURSE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	TONS	2540	\$16.75	\$42,545.00	\$21.00	\$53,340.00	\$18.47	\$46,913.80	\$21.64	\$54,965.60
1.16	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE, CLASS E, TYPE 2 FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	TONS	505	\$179.00	\$90,395.00	\$199.00	\$100,495.00	\$200.55	\$101,277.75	\$182.34	\$92,081.70
1.17	12" Ø CORRUGATED METAL PIPE FURNISHED AND ISNTALLED	LINEAL FEET	60	\$42.50	\$2,550.00	\$34.46	\$2,067.60	\$38.81	\$2,328.60	\$46.35	\$2,781.00
1.18	12" Ø FLARED END SECTIONS FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	EACH	2	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$485.00	\$970.00	\$284.27	\$568.54	\$334.38	\$668.76
1.19	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	SQUARE YARDS	1240	\$2.10	\$2,604.00	\$1.00	\$1,240.00	\$0.89	\$1,103.60	\$1.06	\$1,314.40
1.20	TYPE 2 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	SQUARE YARDS	1240	\$1.50	\$1,860.00	\$3.00	\$3,720.00	\$2.75	\$3,410.00	\$1.96	\$2,430.40
TOTAL BASE BID				\$211,768.00		\$271,193.95		\$235,587.37		\$272,764.20	
Bids Received:											
				Soukup Construction		First Rate		Steve Lehrkamp		Alliance Construction	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$33,839.00	\$33,839.00	\$28,535.00	\$28,535.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$38,080.00	\$38,080.00
1.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$41.06	\$41.06	\$4,222.00	\$4,222.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1.02	EROSION CONTROL WATTLES FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	LINEAL FEET	275	\$3.75	\$1,031.25	\$3.85	\$1,058.75	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$3.70	\$1,017.50
1.03	TREE REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	LUMP SUM	1	\$97.08	\$97.08	\$1,697.65	\$1,697.65	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,430.00	\$5,430.00
1.04	EXISTING CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	SQUARE FEET	2330	\$0.80	\$1,864.00	\$3.00	\$6,990.00	\$2.00	\$4,660.00	\$0.56	\$1,304.80
1.05	EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACING REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	SQUARE FEET	1745	\$0.80	\$1,396.00	\$1.00	\$1,745.00	\$2.00	\$3,490.00	\$0.40	\$698.00
1.06	CABIN SITE REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$1,294.00	\$2,588.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$684.00	\$1,368.00
1.07	TOPSOIL STRIPPING	CUBIC YARDS	760	\$4.55	\$3,458.00	\$3.50	\$2,660.00	\$6.00	\$4,560.00	\$3.00	\$2,280.00
1.08	TOPSOIL SALVAGE AND PLACE	CUBIC YARDS	285	\$7.95	\$2,265.75	\$14.50	\$4,132.50	\$5.50	\$1,567.50	\$6.00	\$1,710.00

1.09	EXCESS TOPSOIL OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	CUBIC YARDS	475	\$10.95	\$5,201.25	\$4.50	\$2,137.50	\$10.25	\$4,868.75	\$8.30	\$3,942.50
1.10	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUBIC YARDS	3250	\$4.00	\$13,000.00	\$6.50	\$21,125.00	\$7.00	\$22,750.00	\$3.30	\$10,725.00
1.11	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION SPOILS OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	CUBIC YARDS	3250	\$9.40	\$30,550.00	\$4.50	\$14,625.00	\$10.25	\$33,312.50	\$10.35	\$33,637.50
1.12	IMPORTED COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	CUBIC YARDS	360	\$13.90	\$5,004.00	\$16.00	\$5,760.00	\$10.25	\$3,690.00	\$21.00	\$7,560.00
1.13	ORDINARY SHAPING	SQUARE YARDS	3940	\$0.85	\$3,349.00	\$2.00	\$7,880.00	\$2.00	\$7,880.00	\$1.00	\$3,940.00
1.14	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE REINFORCEMENT FABIC (MSE) FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	SQUARE YARDS	3940	\$2.60	\$10,244.00	\$3.00	\$11,820.00	\$2.70	\$10,638.00	\$3.15	\$12,411.00
1.15	BASE COURSE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	TONS	2540	\$20.90	\$53,086.00	\$23.00	\$58,420.00	\$23.50	\$59,690.00	\$21.00	\$53,340.00
1.16	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE, CLASS E, TYPE 2 FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	TONS	505	\$184.00	\$92,920.00	\$180.00	\$90,900.00	\$235.00	\$118,675.00	\$184.60	\$93,223.00
1.17	12" Ø CORRUGATED METAL PIPE FURNISHED AND ISNTALLED	LINEAL FEET	60	\$60.50	\$3,630.00	\$61.00	\$3,660.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$48.00	\$2,880.00
1.18	12" Ø FLARED END SECTIONS FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	EACH	2	\$289.00	\$578.00	\$399.00	\$798.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$393.70	\$787.40
1.19	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	SQUARE YARDS	1240	\$0.90	\$1,116.00	\$0.89	\$1,103.60	\$1.00	\$1,240.00	\$0.85	\$1,054.00
1.20	TYPE 2 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	SQUARE YARDS	1240	\$2.70	\$3,348.00	\$2.75	\$3,410.00	\$1.50	\$1,860.00	\$2.60	\$3,224.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$268,606.39		\$278,680.00		\$364,546.75		\$282,612.70	
Bids Received:											
				Runge Enterprises		Lidel Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00	\$23,259.76	\$23,259.76		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$4,084.00	\$4,084.00	\$3,970.12	\$3,970.12		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.02	EROSION CONTROL WATTLES FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	LINEAL FEET	275	\$4.20	\$1,155.00	\$3.62	\$995.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.03	TREE REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,954.34	\$11,954.34		\$0.00		\$0.00

1.04	EXISTING CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	SQUARE FEET	2330	\$2.00	\$4,660.00	\$2.81	\$6,547.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.05	EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACING REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	SQUARE FEET	1745	\$2.00	\$3,490.00	\$3.71	\$6,473.95		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.06	CABIN SITE REMOVAL AND OFF- SITE DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,605.04	\$3,210.08		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.07	TOPSOIL STRIPPING	CUBIC YARDS	760	\$3.00	\$2,280.00	\$2.70	\$2,052.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.08	TOPSOIL SALVAGE AND PLACE	CUBIC YARDS	285	\$4.00	\$1,140.00	\$17.29	\$4,927.65		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.09	EXCESS TOPSOIL OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	CUBIC YARDS	475	\$12.00	\$5,700.00	\$18.19	\$8,640.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.10	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUBIC YARDS	3250	\$4.00	\$13,000.00	\$4.49	\$14,592.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.11	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION SPOILS OFF-SITE DISPOSAL	CUBIC YARDS	3250	\$12.00	\$39,000.00	\$13.46	\$43,745.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.12	IMPORTED COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	CUBIC YARDS	360	\$16.00	\$5,760.00	\$41.94	\$15,098.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.13	ORDINARY SHAPING	SQUARE YARDS	3940	\$2.00	\$7,880.00	\$0.42	\$1,654.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.14	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE REINFORCEMENT FABIC (MSE) FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	SQUARE YARDS	3940	\$3.00	\$11,820.00	\$3.31	\$13,041.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.15	BASE COURSE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	TONS	2540	\$21.00	\$53,340.00	\$24.01	\$60,985.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.16	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE, CLASS E, TYPE 2 FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	TONS	505	\$233.03	\$117,680.15	\$177.92	\$89,849.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.17	12" Ø CORRUGATED METAL PIPE FURNISHED AND ISNTALLED	LINEAL FEET	60	\$53.00	\$3,180.00	\$41.57	\$2,494.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.18	12" Ø FLARED END SECTIONS FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$226.00	\$452.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.19	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	SQUARE YARDS	1240	\$1.00	\$1,240.00	\$0.84	\$1,041.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.20	TYPE 2 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	SQUARE YARDS	1240	\$3.00	\$3,720.00	\$2.95	\$3,658.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$329,529.15		\$318,643.85		\$0.00		\$0.00	